442 BLN-10267 • 520L0939 • Aug 2013
REF 2.420    page 01
SOLENOID OPERATED DIRECTIONAL VALVES POPPET TYPE
9858
VERSIONS
DIMENSIONS (mm)
Type EVH 06Type EVH 06
TYPE HYDRAULC SYMBOLS FUNCTIONS OBTAINED WITH SOLENOID MAX FLOW RATE l/min MAX PRESSURE bar

C5-S 25 - 30 25 - 40
RESPONSE TIME (m. sec)
EXAMPLE OF ORDER DESIGNATION EVH 06
EVH 06 / C5 - F - 24C - A - S - HD - 00 - VEVH 06 / C5 - F - 24C - A - S - HD - 00 - V
TYPE
SIZE
Refer to 2.950 for coils type and special voltages
VERSION = C5
300µ FILTER
= Ignore if not required
SEALS
V = Viton seals
Ignore for normal seals
00 = Cartridge only
STANDARD HOUSING
DG 3/8” gas BSP LG1 1/2” gas BSP
DG 1/2” gas BSP LG2 3/8” gas BSP
LG1 3/8” gas BSP LG2 1/2” gas BSP
MANUAL
OVERRIDE HD
Ignore if not required
SPECIAL VERSIONS
S = response time < STANDARD
Ignore if not required
STANDARD COIL AND CONNECTOR
(DIN 43650)
00-00 = without coil and connector
12C-A = 12 V coil with type A connector
24C-A = 24 V coil with type A connector
48C-A = 48 V coil with type A connector
24A-C = 21 V coil with type C connector
48A-C = 42 V coil with type C connector
110A-C = 96 V coil with type C connector
220A-C = 194 V coil with type C connector
SPARE PARTS
Set of external seals with back-up washers (Packs of minimum 10 set)
EVH 06/C5 = 230.00.044.0
MAXIMUM PERMESSIBLE PRESSURE THROUGH PORT � : 250 bar
Cartridge Valves Legacy Product
Technical Information
EVH 06-C5